CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

CONSOLIDATED LIST OF BLACKLISTED CONSTRUCTORS AS OF 30 APRIL 2018

NAME OF CONSTRUCTOR
4B Construction Corporation and L.R. De
Guzman Construction
A. P. Torres, B.J. Contractors
Al-alamiah Construction
Al-alamiah Construction
Alpha Trine Motors Corporation
AQA Global Construction
ARPEE Construction & Supply
B.E. Construction
Carmelo Cruz Cristi (3C) Construction
Coastline Construction & Maintenance Services
Constructive Builder, Inc.

D. Builders and Enterprises

D.K. Jocson Construction

E.C. Cruz Construction

E.R. Dela Cruz Construction & Supply
E.S. Almuete Construction

F.N.A. Construction

FGW Construction Corp.

Francis Lim Construction

Geety Realty & Development Corp.

Golden Success Trading and Construction

HCCT Construction Corporation
Imerex Construction and Development
Corporation (ICDC)

Infra-Structural Construction

IServe Customer Management Solutions, Inc.

JDS Construction

J. R. Maliwanag Trading and Construction
Jonice Engineering Construction

Kaizen Group Corporation

Kenryl Construction

Kim Joan Construction

L & L Construction

Marknest Construction and Trading

Pefafrancia Glass & Aluminum Trading &
Services

PIBS Trading and Construction

PIBS Trading and Construction

R.C. Dizon Construction
R. T. Katigbak Construction Corporation

NAME OF AMO

Randy S. Viacrusis and

Luisito R. De Guzman
Antonio P. Torres
Nassib D. Sampaco
Nassib D. Sampaco
Rodolfo Mendoza

Miguelito Alberto F. Achurre

Ruben A. Pasion

Ma. Elena A. Malaga
Carmelo C. Cristi
Nestor M. Catapang
Benjamin C. Yu
Nestor B. Dasig
Danilo K. Jocson
Eleazar C. Cruz
Edgardo R. dela Cruz
Efren S. Almuete
Francisco N. Alincastre
Finland Wong
Francisco H. Lim
Andrea T. Tubeira

Ruby T. Tuazon
Carlos C. Tinio

Portia D. Canlapan
Eleuterio C. Perez
Philex Wilson Yao Go

Joseph D. Solis
Joel R. Maliwanag
Jorge T. Maliuanag
Hsin Fa Lee Lin
Fidelito B. Plan
Jeremiah C. Lim

Ma. Zenith L. Pama
Mark Nestor S. Pineda
Atheno Barbacena
Ibrahim Pangarungan

Ibrahim Pangarungan

Ramon C. Dizon
Ricardo T. Katigbak

R & G Construction Development and Trading Inc Eduardo C. Estoesta

Ramona Mining and Development Corp.
River Concrete Construction and Development
Corporation

Royal Blood Construction

Ruby Lim Construction and Supplies
Incorporated
RVRU Builders and Trading

Juanito T. de Veyra

George O. Matunog, Jr.

Bryan Christopher H.
Rances

Ruby D. Lim
Ranhi V. Rubiano

LIC. NO.
23445 &

10264 AB

UL-0001 AB

24075 AB
24075 AB

UL-0002 AB

33756 AB
17200 AB
2730 AB
0 DL

0 DL
5110 AB
37218 RL
6896 AB
0 DL
32158 SL
L-5131 AB
4577 AB
7436 DL
8037 AB
30447 RL

34927 AB
31849 DL
36982 AB

491 AB
40543 AB

34114 DL
17648 AB
10888 AB

0 DL
32567 SL
15367 SL

15108 AB

16818 AB

0 DL

14734 AB

14734 AB

33764 SL
8150 AB

0 DL
6710 AB

33895 AB

0 DL

11685 AB
0 DL

UP TO
11/02/2019

Present
*

*

*
15/09/2018

*

*

25/01/2022
01/03/2022
Present
24/10/2020
15/06/2018
01/03/2022
22/03/2019

*

*

20/09/2019
Present
28/01/2019

02/28/2019
25/01/2022
26/10/2019
09/10/2019
01/03/2022

*

*

01/03/2022
22/09/2018
22/06/2019

01/01/2019

01/08/2018

01/03/2022

01/01/2019

01/01/2019
01/01/2019

*

25/01/2022

*

29/03/2019

01/03/2022

18/05/2018
25/01/2021

AGENCY
BCDA

NHA
NPC
NPC
MWSS
DOTr
DepEd
DPWH
PCAB
PCAB
NHA
PCAB
DOTr
PCAB
PCAB
NIA
DepEd
PCAB
NIA
PCAB
DOLE -
ECC
PCAB

CDC

MWSS
DOST-
MIRDC
PCAB
DPWH
DPWH
PCAB
PCAB
PCAB
BFP -
Region 10
DepEd -
Pampanga

PCAB

BFP -
Region 10
BFP -
Region 10
PCAB
MWSS
PCAB
NHA
Mun. of
Calamba

PCAB

PNP -
Region 8
PCAB
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
CONSOLIDATED LIST OF BLACKLISTED CONSTRUCTORS AS OF 30 APRIL 2018

NAME OF CONSTRUCTOR NAME OF AMO LIC. NO. UPTO
S & W Construction and Gen. Merchandise Simeon Antique 10557 AB  Present
Sarbet Builders Saripoden T. Alonto 26905 AB *
Square 'R' Builders and Development Corp. Serafin H. Ramirez, Sr. 9516 AB Present
Stern Builders Corporation Servillano R. dela Cruz 3379 AB *
Suzuka Construction Co., Ltd. Tamotu Suzuka OECO0-13862 AB *
Villcruz Construction and Supply Leonardo F. Villanueva 12947 AB *

Legend:

AB
AMO
DL

JV

NW
Present
RL

SL

SP

UL

- nothing follows -

Constructors with expired suspension are still included in the list due to the non-issuance of
a delisting order by the proponent/source agency
Agency Blacklisted

Authorized Managing Officer

Denied PCAB License

Joint Venture

New Applicant (no PCAB license yet)

Conditional Blacklisting (Conditions not yet complied)
Revoked PCAB License

Suspended PCAB License

Special PCAB License

Unlicensed (not registered with PCAB)

For more information or details regarding this report, please call up the PDCB Secretariat at the
following telephone numbers: 896-1801 or 897-0791 or e-mail us at pdcb@dti.gov.ph
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AGENCY
PPA
NPC
DOH

MWSS
DPWH
DPWH
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