

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
CONSOLIDATED LIST OF BLACKLISTED CONSTRUCTORS AS OF 30 APRIL 2018

NAME OF CONSTRUCTOR	NAME OF AMO	LIC. NO.	UP TO	AGENCY
4B Construction Corporation and L.R. De Guzman Construction	Randy S. Viacrusis and Luisito R. De Guzman	23445 & 10264	AB 11/02/2019	BCDA
A. P. Torres, B.J. Contractors	Antonio P. Torres	UL-0001	AB Present	NHA
Al-alamiah Construction	Nassib D. Sampaco	24075	AB *	NPC
Al-alamiah Construction	Nassib D. Sampaco	24075	AB *	NPC
Alpha Trine Motors Corporation	Rodolfo Mendoza	UL-0002	AB *	MWSS
AQA Global Construction	Miguelito Alberto F. Achurra	33756	AB 15/09/2018	DOTr
ARPEE Construction & Supply	Ruben A. Pasion	17200	AB *	DepEd
B.E. Construction	Ma. Elena A. Malaga	2730	AB *	DPWH
Carmelo Cruz Cristi (3C) Construction	Carmelo C. Cristi	0	DL 25/01/2022	PCAB
Coastline Construction & Maintenance Services	Nestor M. Catapang	0	DL 01/03/2022	PCAB
Constructive Builder, Inc.	Benjamin C. Yu	5110	AB Present	NHA
D. Builders and Enterprises	Nestor B. Dasig	37218	RL 24/10/2020	PCAB
D.K. Jocson Construction	Danilo K. Jocson	6896	AB 15/06/2018	DOTr
E.C. Cruz Construction	Eleazar C. Cruz	0	DL 01/03/2022	PCAB
E.R. Dela Cruz Construction & Supply	Edgardo R. dela Cruz	32158	SL 22/03/2019	PCAB
E.S. Almuete Construction	Efren S. Almuete	L-5131	AB *	NIA
F.N.A. Construction	Francisco N. Alincastré	4577	AB *	DepEd
FGW Construction Corp.	Finland Wong	7436	DL 20/09/2019	PCAB
Francis Lim Construction	Francisco H. Lim	8037	AB Present	NIA
Geety Realty & Development Corp.	Andrea T. Tubeira	30447	RL 28/01/2019	PCAB
Golden Success Trading and Construction	Ruby T. Tuazon	34927	AB 02/28/2019	DOLE - ECC
HCCT Construction Corporation	Carlos C. Tinio	31849	DL 25/01/2022	PCAB
Imerex Construction and Development Corporation (ICDC)	Portia D. Canlapan	36982	AB 26/10/2019	CDC
Infra-Structural Construction	Eleuterio C. Perez	491	AB *	MWSS
IServe Customer Management Solutions, Inc.	Philex Wilson Yao Go	40543	AB 09/10/2019	DOST-MIRDC
JDS Construction	Joseph D. Solis	34114	DL 01/03/2022	PCAB
J. R. Maliwanag Trading and Construction	Joel R. Maliwanag	17648	AB *	DPWH
Jonice Engineering Construction	Jorge T. Maliuanag	10888	AB *	DPWH
Kaizen Group Corporation	Hsin Fa Lee Lin	0	DL 01/03/2022	PCAB
Kenryl Construction	Fidelito B. Plan	32567	SL 22/09/2018	PCAB
Kim Joan Construction	Jeremiah C. Lim	15367	SL 22/06/2019	PCAB
L & L Construction	Ma. Zenith L. Pama	15108	AB 01/01/2019	BFP - Region 10
Marknest Construction and Trading	Mark Nestor S. Pineda	16818	AB 01/08/2018	DepEd - Pampanga
Peñafrancia Glass & Aluminum Trading & Services	Atheno Barbacena	0	DL 01/03/2022	PCAB
PIBS Trading and Construction	Ibrahim Pangarungan	14734	AB 01/01/2019	BFP - Region 10
PIBS Trading and Construction	Ibrahim Pangarungan	14734	AB 01/01/2019	BFP - Region 10
R.C. Dizon Construction	Ramon C. Dizon	33764	SL 01/01/2019	PCAB
R. T. Katigbak Construction Corporation	Ricardo T. Katigbak	8150	AB *	MWSS
R & G Construction Development and Trading Inc	Eduardo C. Estoesta	0	DL 25/01/2022	PCAB
Ramona Mining and Development Corp.	Juanito T. de Veyra	6710	AB *	NHA
River Concrete Construction and Development Corporation	George O. Matunog, Jr.	33895	AB 29/03/2019	Mun. of Calamba
Royal Blood Construction	Bryan Christopher H. Rances	0	DL 01/03/2022	PCAB
Ruby Lim Construction and Supplies Incorporated	Ruby D. Lim	11685	AB 18/05/2018	PNP - Region 8
RVRU Builders and Trading	Ranhi V. Rubiano	0	DL 25/01/2021	PCAB

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
CONSOLIDATED LIST OF BLACKLISTED CONSTRUCTORS AS OF 30 APRIL 2018

NAME OF CONSTRUCTOR	NAME OF AMO	LIC. NO.	UP TO	AGENCY
S & W Construction and Gen. Merchandise	Simeon Antique	10557 AB	Present	PPA
Sarbet Builders	Saripoden T. Alonto	26905 AB	*	NPC
Square 'R' Builders and Development Corp.	Serafin H. Ramirez, Sr.	9516 AB	Present	DOH
Stern Builders Corporation	Servillano R. dela Cruz	3379 AB	*	MWSS
Suzuka Construction Co., Ltd.	Tamotu Suzuka	OECO-13862 AB	*	DPWH
Villacruz Construction and Supply	Leonardo F. Villanueva	12947 AB	*	DPWH
	- nothing follows -			

Legend:

- * Constructors with expired suspension are still included in the list due to the non-issuance of a delisting order by the proponent/source agency
- AB Agency Blacklisted
- AMO Authorized Managing Officer
- DL Denied PCAB License
- JV Joint Venture
- NW New Applicant (no PCAB license yet)
- Present Conditional Blacklisting (Conditions not yet complied)
- RL Revoked PCAB License
- SL Suspended PCAB License
- SP Special PCAB License
- UL Unlicensed (not registered with PCAB)

For more information or details regarding this report, please call up the PDCB Secretariat at the following telephone numbers: 896-1801 or 897-0791 or e-mail us at pdcab@dti.gov.ph